
22-01004 Request Summary

Image
Missing

Tyler J IrwinRequestor 
TJI1LAN ID 
(707) 449-5832Phone 
(707) 684-9396Cell 
Electric Transmission 
Line

LOB 

Guardian HelicoptersVendor 

05/05/2022Request Date 
Lift WorkWork Type 
HEC - 
Non-Energized

Lift Work Type 

Yes

MICHELS 

For Contractor 

Work Dates
05/12/2022 - 05/15/2022 BELL 407

Approver Superintendent Michael E Willey (MEWK) MEWk@pge.com (C) (916) 804-4526

CALVERAS


STANISLAUS-MELONES SW STA-RIVERBANK JCT SW STA-115kV


CAP- NO


DISPATCH NOTIFICATIONS- ANGELS CAMP HYDRO



USFS/NATIONAL PARK TERRITORY- NO


APPROVAL RECEIVED- N/A



THIRD PARTY- MICHELS


REQUESTOR/FOREMAN- JERRY BROWN 415-205-5386 


PGE PM- mewk 



SCOPE- 2 LIGHT HELICOPTERS TO PERFORM HEC, TRANSPORT TOOLING AND 
INSULATORS TO WORK LOCATIONS. CREW MEMBERS WILL PERFORM INSULATOR 
CHANGES ON STRUCTURES.(PAIRED WITH 997)



LZ- 


LZ#1- ON A DIRT AREA, LESS THAN 300 FEET FROM A ROAD. LZ APPROVED FOR 2 TYPE 
3 AIRCRAFTS | DIAMETER VERIFIED 75 FEET | PAD TO PAD SEPERATION 200 FEET 


LZ#2- OK ON A GRASS AREA, MULTIPLE LINES CLOSE IN PROXIMITY AN TREES 


LZ APPROVED FOR 2 TYPE 3 AIRCRAFTS | DIAMETER VERIFIED 75 FEET 


LZ#4- OK ON A DIRT AREA WITH LINES CLOSE IN PROXIMITY, LESS THAN 300 FEET 
FROM A HOME. WILL NEED TO BE NOTIFIED AND/OR EVACUATED FOR THIS. LESS THAN 
300 FEET FROM ROAD. LZ APPROVED FOR 2 TYPE 3 AIRCRAFTS | DIAMETER VERIFIED 
75 FEET 



PICK SITE- OK ON A HILL WITH TREES AND LINE CLOSE IN PROXIMITY 



WORK LOCATION(S)- OK MULTIPLE LINES IN VACINITY AND TREES 



DUST/ TRAFFIC MITIGATION TO BE PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR/PG&E.

Scope of Work 

Daily Information



22-01004 Request Summary
05/12/2022 - 05/15/2022

Reason for Request in Less than 10 Days: 
Other
Reason for Request in Less than 10 Days Explained: 
RECIEVED OUTSIDE OF 10 DAY WINDOW

Asset Category: LIGHT
Asset Type: BELL 407
Locations

08:00 - LZ LZ1   38 05.61’N
120 28.02’W

<no headquarters> <no county>

Dust/Snow Mitigation Plan: ---

--- - Work Location

LZ2   38 
03.61’N
120 
31.81’W

<no 
headquarters>

<no 
county>

1425 
ft

Dust/Snow Mitigation Plan: ---

--- - Work Location

PICK SITE   38 
01.43’N
120 
35.54’W

<no 
headquarters>

<no 
county>

2695 
ft

Dust/Snow Mitigation Plan: ---

--- - Work Location

LZ4   37 
59.04’N
120 
38.64’W

<no 
headquarters>

<no 
county>

1010 
ft

Dust/Snow Mitigation Plan: ---

--- - Work Location

STANISLAUS-MELONES SW STA-RIVERBANK JCT SW 
STA-115KV (START) 

  38 
07.85’N
120 
24.13’W

 Line #: 
001/011

<no 
headquarters>

<no 
county>

Dust/Snow Mitigation Plan: ---

--- - Work Location

STANISLAUS-MELONES SW STA-RIVERBANK JCT SW 
STA-115kV (MID)

  38 
04.08’N
120 
30.98’W

 Line #: 
009/056

<no 
headquarters>

<no 
county>

Dust/Snow Mitigation Plan: ---

--- - Work Location



22-01004 Request Summary
STANISLAUS-MELONES SW STA-RIVERBANK JCT SW 
STA-115kV (END)

  37 
59.81’N
120 
37.71’W

 Line #: 
017/100

<no 
headquarters>

<no 
county>

Dust/Snow Mitigation Plan: ---

8.00Est. Use Hours Guardian HelicoptersVendor 
---Contract NoOver Water 
YesFuel Truck 500.0 lbsCargo Weight 
HEC GearSpecial Equipment 31551877 100%Billing Number 
ALL WORK LOCATION 
STRUCTURE NUMBERS:


LZ 1


005/033


005/030


005/029


003/021


002/015


001/012


001/011


LZ 2


009/059


009/058


009/057


009/056


009/055


008/051


008/048


008/047


007/043


LZ 3


013/081


012/071


015/093


016/096


LZ 4


017/098


017/099


017/100

Comments ---Req. Notifications 

Talk About # 151.5125 Talk Group 151.5125 Talk Radio # 151.5125



22-01004 - May 2022

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31 1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12

08:00 -16:00  BELL 407
LZ1
38 05.61’N 120 28.02’W

08:00 -16:00  BELL 407
LZ1
38 05.61’N 120 28.02’W

08:00 -16:00  BELL 407
LZ1
38 05.61’N 120 28.02’W

08:00 -16:00  BELL 407
LZ1
38 05.61’N 120 28.02’W


